# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3520709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BEIJING INFORMATION SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY	09/05/2015	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEI LUO
Street Address:	11 BELKNAP TER.
City:	WINCHESTER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01890

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14509604

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@lockelord.com
Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 3333 PIEDMONT RD. NE STE.1200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0127582.10011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM TINGKANG XIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Tingkang Xia/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2758299620AssignmentTransfer#page1.tif source=2758299620AssignmentTransfer#page2.tif

PATENT 503474084 REEL: 036535 FRAME: 0163

## <u>ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION</u>

WHEREAS, Beijing Information Science & Technology University, having a postal address at 12 Xiaoying East Raod, Qinghe, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100192 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the U.S. patent listed below by virtue of assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

				Assignment	
				Recorded	
<u>Patent</u>	Filing Date	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Reel</u>	<u>Frame</u>
Application No.					
14/509,604	Oct. 8, 2014	9,029,819	May 12, 2015	033913	0602

WHEREAS, Fei Luo, citizen of the United States, having postal address at 11 Belknap Ter., Winchester, MA, U.S., 01890 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights related to the above identified U.S. patent.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application listed above and any divisional or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any divisional or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and delivery ally and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S.

application listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if ASSIGNEE, or its designee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent ,or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purpose.

By:

Name: Jishou Xing

Title: Director of Beijing Information Science & Technology University

RECORDED: 09/10/2015